A #4+ € 15 AR G

GRACO

ExactaBlend" sEif#iytECLL % (AGP)

QE#I:@ 3325538

AT oERAHBEHERE.
EAELAE.

RIRE R FIREMIFIFER B IHFT .
1521 ExactaBlend AGP Ztiftift tECLL R L RBEFM, THRERXIEEATNESESR.

EEZLIRB

iEEEAFME ExactaBlend AGP Jtidtify¢
B B R ERIEFMPRAIFEE S RIFA-
ZERFMARMASL.

24r809

PROVEN QUALITY. LEADING TECHNOLOGY.



FEXF

CESE S

{558 ExactaBlend AGP STt AC Lk 28 2 4 4E
Fi, FEHBEXFHHTEIR.

HEFEM .. . ... 2
BRE . . . .. 2
TE L 3
XT3, 24R824 . . . . . . . . . ... ... 3
{RRAIIE B8, 24R935 . . . . . . . . ... 4
WRERIRAM, 24R777 . . . . .. L. 6
USB FofE€l, 24R936 . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
BB |, 247091 . . . . . . . . . ... 8
BIE .. 9
USB FofE€l, 24R936 . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
MOREHEBE . . . .. 10
B . 12
KT3&, 24R824 . . . . . . . ... .. ... 12
{RREIFERAEE, 24R935 . . . . . . . . . .. 13
IRERISAME, 24R777 . . . . .. L. 14
MERWRAER . . . 15
USB FRf-&1, 24R936 . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
BB |, 247001 . . . . . . . ... .. 17
Graco Standard Warranty . . . . . . . . . .. 18
Graco Information . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 18

3325538



R

KT3& , 24R824

1. #4T ExactaBlend AGP sEiff#ii J£ECLL 28 &R EF
i f I KANFERF .

2. FEVEIEREZEIRE.

EAEREA RS, DB SRIRIFSIRGB LS -

|

(=5
3. BITHEIEREEENEEMG L. A 24 BR~T
(33 HF o) U AT RIER.

3325538

4.

5.

BIEREEZRE. AFIFRITEES.

)
)
)

FATH LN R AR FIRR (FOW) ERIIKO 5.




{&ﬁ{ﬁ{?@gﬁ , 24R935 6. BERRBTEEIRL.
1. #1417 ExactaBlend AGP JEit#yYtECLb 28 LR EF e
o B KRR
2. MRMREFIZER (FOM) ERIHO 1 FENE SINETHE (@
Rig. ‘

7. BXRZRFEAEENRIITLE. A 51 BR
R %6 9 k) M NITRIRE.

\\ ¢

4. BESINETELLEMIRICE “J1B” HREFLLE
IMENTEE.

5. HEMEHIGMETLL. BECRETFREM
RS AER .

4 3325538



9. EMTHEHEENHEM EZLEFE. 15, ABERR, HFERNEFE. FRBLHTS
=, UEWRPEREHE.

o2

10. HF4RricHE “JIBA” HILMBIREZERERE RS,
11. BiricE “JIBA” BIRMiniE IR E N E RS,

16. HERSITRAERLLHMMAEL.

. . e X 17. B EWFEIAZIZENSE REFE.
12. $EIGHE NG, X{ELBENRIER TELR LWHLE LT EIN TR, R ENESRE.

B8] A& IR
18. JFHEMILFEERRE, EESRI4E1T.

19. FMBERZER O EWIRERR BUERBLE
REBRIE TR .

13. FiBESIM TR

EEEEWH
R:B3[

14, BEHRE, LEATHEBER. [-] [+] \ﬂ

3325538 5



FRERIELHME, 24R777 5. gﬁg"é%?%&ﬂ%’fﬁﬂ#t T RATAES

1. 14T ExactaBlend AGP Jiff#i Yt LL 28 R ERIEF
o B KRR

2. BHREXRZLINBEG L. BFIrEMBREX.

EE: EMENEERM 0.5 B (1.3 EX). WIEK
ERBEREEHFAMFNER—M.

6. WEEMAHREERLE. FERARS
UL

4 BEEES. FEEL. BLBRE.

g 6

6 3325538



USB EC{:€1, 24R936 4 ¥ CAN BHSENTIKESIEH (Fom).
1. #4T ExactaBlend AGP JSEiftift JCHEDLL 28 Z & IRIETF
b AR

2. 1% USB BMIRTBERIRSIFE—M. A 2.6 HER
(3.5 4 oK) W DT RIRE.

/®

5. 1559 ExactaBlend AGP sEififl LA LL 28 &R
F, THRRBIEMEES.

0224012 0913 4=l 4 =]

3. PEERIEIEE USB IR, ¥ CAN ZKLTIENIER
2. BEEHIZ CAN &Ik, BRCXETEHE

RS LR © =[EI[000] & D[I0]+]s

Cl Rl A

3325538



BB E4EE, 247091

1. BEHRTEIIZRELE. KIELHE EPEREREL
PER. A 21 BERR (29 F %) A AITEE
ER

x 4

2. AR, EEHBEEH 3 =T 8 EXK)

RFHERE MK HITEIE R RE, NATRERIER 5
B REMRE4EN, BNSMERTFHZED L.

3. BXEBEERERE L. BIESGH L EEERNBLH
B, B 30 BHER (40 &4 k) A AT i,

4. FERAE

3325538



#RIE

#R1E
TR

USB EC{E€l, 24R936 i&

# USB BT USB S, DN REEREI— e B
MREER. THEHN . ERSHM. mERR. R R R PR

! MFEHBEETR. S8EE 5 HHiiE—R.

DE/D4N310.55] 1 | | o B EE: REHRGELT “ EE 7 RSHEFEITRASY
ECHA[E) 7 RIC R EE .

Jer:15W201
10.001
/2013 13:18

Time  Target_Ratio Actual_Ratio Average Flow Rate PUMP_A: Tolal Dispensed PUMP_B: Total_Dispensed

6/4/313 11:32:30 123 o a 2908 364.2¢
bfaf 2003 1LF5IS 13.3 0 945 9095 ELS I

6/4/2013 11:32:30 13.3 o 8aa 2311 36472
/42013 11:22:35 13.3 o 996 2912.78 368
Gfaf 2013 113540 13.3 0 o 2913.75 36
B/l 2013 113545 133 0 o 2913.75 36
6/4/2013 11:32:50 133 o o 2913.75 362
6/4/2013 11:13:18 133 i} o 291378 368

ik

MERE

R RAE. HE. R/ SHERBRRBIRE. e ERE
15217 ExactaBlend AGP JTift#il YLAC Lk 88 R &R EF M ZXHESE A, iE. ESTHETTEENE LR
DM EERE, TRABES. SRR

AR : KBEFAUTREIES: AR XHNETHRERA “07 HERER.
“0” - EMERE / EH :
U7 - HEWINKE /B, TBA @A I S D
“2”_ - BP&INEE / B4 2 |S/N:FFFEFFFF
A B 84 D 3 Software_Part_Number:15W201

1 Error_Log 4 Software_Version:1.10.001

2 |S/N:FFFFEFFF 5 6/4/2012 13:18

3 Software_Part_Number:15W201 6

4 Software_Version:1.10.001 7 |Date Time MNode: Software_Version:

5 6/4/2013 13:18 8 |00/00/2000 0:00:00 160599 1.02.186

6 9 |00/00/2000 0:00:00 16U275 1.02.189

7 Date Time |ErforfEvent|= 10 00/00/2000 0:00:02 16V205 1.01.012

g 6/4/2013 11:26:29 EMMO 2

9 6/4/2013 11:26:46 ELMO 2

10 6/4/2013 11:26:46 EBDX 2

11 6/4/2013 11:26:46 E9DO 2

12 6/4/2013 11:27:12 EGCG 2

13 6/4/2013 11:27:13 EGB3 2

14 6/4/2013 11:27:13 EGAY 2

15 6/4/2013 11:27:15 EGAA 2

16 6/4/2013 11:27:16 EGBA 2

17 6/4/2013 11:27:20 EGA9 2

3325538 9



AR

A B HE RS

.

1
N
st s

1. 5E31T ExactaBlend AGP Stiftifti Yt A Lk 28 T 4R {E
FHPRHERRF, RERESIEERRL.

2. TEIFEHBRZAE, EXREMATREFENNERE

BHA .
R JEYES RN iE
KT
EFBNRE, NRRIAFALE | EEFAREHMRIT. MR EIZRTERRRNEIRLS.
B, L. XH.
KT HERRAR IR EIRATHERR
w7 FoA A
BB AR BIE. £ DM EREGRERBRAERBIET. | SMERE, REBERBRAAER
fERE T RKEIR. AEERE, B THFERE.
FEZEEHENNELS. FEAR-FE, BEEEREHEE.
EEAR RS LB IRIE . MIRCIEIZE T AR EIRLY.
1% BA 23 B PE IR IR BB
USB ERf+ &
REARER USB &I . EEAR RSB IRE . MR ERTFRRRNEIREL.
GCA ZAMFIRIR. i GCA At

10 3325538



AR

3325538 17



=H

¥T¥& , 24R824

B1: 788

8% (B % HA HE

1 - BRACKET, tower, light, 30mm 1
127187 LIGHT, tower, 30mm, red / green / alarm 1

3 127184 HARNESS, m12xm12 1

— LR,

2 3325538



{RARALIE RS » 24R935

101 103,
105

101

109

102 103,
105
H2: EmEhriEmRes
8% EH % HA HE
101 - BRACKET, sensor, level, catalyst 1
102 -— BRACKET, sensor, low/empty 2
103 -— WASHER, lock, 1/4 6
104 —_— SCREW, cap, socket head, 1/4-20x5/8 2
105 - SCREW, socket head, M6-1x16mm 4
106 122716 SENSOR, inductive, mi12 2
107 127140 COLLAR, clamp, 1-3/8 id, 2piece 1
108 127141 COLLAR, clamp, 1 id, 2piece 1
109 127137 HARNESS, splitter, m12, 5pin 1
110 126520 CONNECTOR, splitter, 1
— FAEMHE.

3325538

13



IREMIELEM, 24R777

X777
)5S

208,
210,

204

212

\ 206
AN

3: IREMWEHAN

8% (B4 EAR HE
201 -— MODULE, ratio check, 1
204 127071 FITTING, flareless, 1/2 npt x 1/2 tube 1
206 127070 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 npt x 1/4 tube 1
208 126691 CLAMP, 1/2 in. od hose 3
209 126682 CLAMP, 1/4 in. od hose 3
210 -— SCREW, cap, socket head, 1/4-20x3/4 12
211 122643 NUT, rail 12
212 16V586 TUBE, ratio, base, inlet 1
213 127102 FITTING, flareless, 1/2 tube x 1/2 tube 1
214 16V587 TUBE, ratio, base, outlet, 1/2 1
215 16V588 TUBE, ratio, catalyst, inlet, 1/4 1
216 127103 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 tube x 1/4 tube 1
217 16V589 TUBE, ratio, outlet, 1/4 1
218 16V356 PIN, restrictor, #1, 0.094 in. 1
219 16V357 PIN, restrictor, #3, 0.102 in. 1
220 16V359 PIN, restrictor, #2, 0.098 in. 1
— PAEHHEE.

14

3325538



R MR RIR

304 A\
309 A\
ﬁ/ 306
307
/N BERBLR KT,
309 A\
4: IFREREER
8% |FTH % HR HE
301 215622 VALVE, ball 2
302 217562 LEVER, valve 1
303 104984 FITTING, tee, pipe 2
304 127070 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 npt x 1/4 tube 1
305 127051 FITTING, flareless, 1/4 npt x 1/2 tube 1
306 112941 GAUGE, pressure, fluid 2
307 16V360 HOUSING, restrictor, 1/4 npt 2
309 512135 NOZZLE, extrusion 2

3325538

15



USB fefE €, 24R936

401,
402
®
. O — ] Lﬂﬂﬂﬂj
u 403
/! 404
4
[ 5: USB ot
8% | FH %A HE
401 247005 MODULE, GCA, cube
402 - SCREW, socket head, 10-32x0. 75

403 167072 ADAPTER, cable, CAN, IS to non IS

404 120952 CABLE, CAN, female / female 4.0 meter

R [ I N

405 16V853 SOFTWARE, GCA 1

16

3325538



B E4E, 24T091

/N @eg5s &b s R M S E .
/A R 30 ER-B (40 & oK) MHEAKE.
A R 2 ER-B (20 & e k) MEANEE.

505

E6: MPEHa

8% 15t AR HE
501 - BRACKET, caster 4
502 - BOLT, carriage, M10-1.5x30mm 8
503 - NUT, hex, flange, serrated, M10-1.5 8
504 -— SCREW, machine, hex, M10-1.5x25mm 4
505 -— CASTER, swivel, brake 4
506 - SCREW, cap, hex head, M8-1.25x16mm 16
— FTERBE.
3325538

17



Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from
defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use.With the exception of any special
extended, or limited warranty published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed
operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’ s written recommendations

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused
by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering
or substitution of non—Graco component parts.Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper
design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by
Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor
for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any
defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment
does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include
the costs of parts, labor, and transportation

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

Graco’ s sole obligation and buyer’ s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that no
other remedy (including, but not |imited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person
or property, or any other incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought
within two (2) years of the date of sale

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN
CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not
manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their
manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying
equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach
of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www. graco. com.

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the nearest distributor
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-746-1334 Fax: 330-966—3006

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

For patent information, see www. graco. com/patents.
FARFMELEIIF. This manual contains Chinese. MM 332453

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES ® P.0. BOX 1441 ¢ MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 ¢ USA

Copyright 2013, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1S0O 9001.
www. graco. com
Revised June 2013



	相关手册
	目录
	安装
	灯塔，24R824
	低液位传感器，24R935
	标定检验组件，24R777
	USB 配件包，24R936
	脚轮配件包，24T091

	操作
	USB 配件包，24R936

	故障排除
	零件
	灯塔，24R824
	低液位传感器，24R935
	标定检验组件，24R777
	标定检验模块
	USB 配件包，24R936
	脚轮配件包，24T091

	Graco Standard Warranty
	Graco Information

